FORM C-105

a  NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

] o _ Santa Fe, New Mexico

WELL RECORD

agent not more than twenty days after completion of well. Follow instructions
} in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission. Indicate questionable data
by followling it with (?). SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE,

0 Mail to Oil Comservation Commission, Santa Fe, New Mexico, or its proper
!
|

AREA 640 ACRIS
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

imerada Petrolews Corporation Drawer D, Monument, New iexico
Compnuy or Operator Address
State PB Well No.___ 1 in SW SW .o 16 . 238
Lease
r._37E _, N. M. p. m.,Skelly-Penrose Fiold, 13 County.
Well is_4620  feet south of the North line and_4620 _ _teet west of the Hast line of__3ect, 16=235=37E _ .
If State land the oil and gas lease is NO.ML—Assignment No
If patented land the owner is Address_
If Government land the permittee is Address
The Lessee is Address.
. sugust 11
Drilling commenced_ " gl ! 19h5 Drilling was completed November 17’ 19 45
o Olsen & Blount Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
Name of drilling contractor_ Address
_ 3322
Elevation above sea level at top of casing feet.
The information given is to be kept confidential until 19
OIL SANDS OR ZONES
5015 5065
No. 1, from_. - e-to No. 4, from to
No. 2, from e to No. 5, from to
No. 3, from _ = to No. 6, from to

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.

No. 1, from to foet.
No. 2, from to feet.
No. 3, from to. feet.
No. 4, from. to feet.

CASING RECORD

[ ] 1
WEIGHT THREADS KIND OF CUT & FILLED PERFORATED PURPOSR
SI1ZE | PER FOOT PER INCH MAKE AMOUNT SHORE FROM
o FROM TO
. i { . i ! |
10 3/4" 32,75 .8 _Smlas _ 1107* | Float i ' ': 3
! ! : 1
i 1 : N . ! / '
7-5/84 26,40 - 78«Smlss—ré?—5h»'——_ﬁ‘zulde 3610 3704  To Test
: o 1 i i N
5 3fan 15,5 4 8 Smlss 50751 Guide : 5015 l 5058 | To Complete
: : : l \
T Tt B T — T B i 1 &
- T T
j | { | s
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
SIZE OF| SIZE OF NO. SACKS ‘
HOLE | CASING| WHERE SET | OF CEMENT \ METHOD USED MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED
|
12 2 /1uyn 2/ 1107t LOG ]_HaTthrton
X7 = C T o .t e 2 | )
_g q/gn 7 5/8 37541 250 |Halliburton
1% A g ;
63 9% 50751 200 'Halliburton
#q 7L 7ol 7 i
PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving plug—Material Length Depth Set
Adapters—Material Size.

RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT

|
l EXPLOSIVE OR i DEPTH SHOT
SI1ZE ! SHELL USED CHEMICAL USED | QUANTITY DATE OR TREATED ., DEPTH CLEANED OUT

E 3000 Gals 11-15-45 5015-65 ‘

Cowell Acid

]
i
i
i
|

! ! I

i | | l
Results of shooting or chemical treatment Made 155,91 Bbls 0il and 77.23 Bbls .ater in 21 hours
20/64" Choke

|
1 T
i |

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL TESTS

If drill-stem or other gpecial tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto.

TOOLS USED

Rotary tools were used from_____Q  feet toﬁﬁm,Vfﬁ_feet, and from feet to feot
Cable tools were used from feet to. feet, and from___ feet to feot
PRODUCTION

Put to producing___November 23, 19 45

21
The production of the first ¥Xhours was_233_.ll&__barrels of fluid of which_ééﬁ*__% was oil;_ﬁil,_%

emulsion; _ 33,1 % water; and o, sediment. Gravity, Be_ 35 _correctec to AG°

If gas well, cu, ft. per 24 hours Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. £t. of gas

Rock pressure, lbs. per sq. in

EMPLOYEES
J. C. Hill Driller ___{§, P, _liorris Driller
A. V. Nichols Driller Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all

work done cn it so far as can be determined from available records.

‘Subscribed and sworn to before me this_ 26 _Monument., New Mexico lNovember 26, 194

Place -Date

S
.day of___November 19_45  Name /C YA //7&/”&

.CH!‘QQ E! Y Position__Asst. Dist. Supt.

Representing._smerada Petroleun Corporation
"My Commission expires

Notary Public

Company or Operator

" AddressDrawer D, Monumert , New Mexico.




WAP WP Y

F ORMATION RECORD

FROM Tf;CfE%ETSS FORMATHON
0 10 10 |Substructure
10 60 50 Caliche
60 345 285 red rock
345 525 480 . Jhied Hock
525 650 125 ~ "'Red dock
650 830 180 Red Bed, Sh.le and Sand
830 920 90 Red Bed with sanc shells (Hard)
920 1005 85 ‘Red itock and hard sharp sanc
1005 1074 69 'Red Rock
1074 - 1115 41 ‘| Anhydrite
1245 1268 153 -~ !Anhydrite
1268 1420 152 Anhydrite and salt
1420 1493 73 Broken anhydrite and salt
1493 1825 332 anhydrite and salt. . .
1825 2035 210 Salt and anhydrite shells
2035 2225 190 Anhydrite broken
2225 2430 205 Anhydrite and salt
2430 55 %g Brown
2455 2505 drite and §yp
N Bk e e
25 25 36 !kﬁgyg?ite and gyp
2583 2610 27 Gray Lime o
2610 2623 13 Sandy lime
52£g sggg §§ Eiﬁg with small shale ibreaks
2683 2705 22 Gray Lime
2705 2746 41 Lime and broken red shale
216 2780 34 Lime and anhydrite
2780 2835 55 Geay Lime ‘
BN B
San ot
288 2860 12 San dy e (some odor of gas)
2897 2940 57 Gray Lime ’
2940 3058 118 Lime .
3058 3086 28 Lime and gyp
3086 3098 12 Gray Lime
3098 3195 97 Lime
3285 3225 30 Gray Lime
3225 3258 33 Lime
3258 3285 27 . q-Gray Lime
3285 3363 7¢ | Lime :
3363 3366 3 | Sandy lime o
3366 3414 48 Lime
3414 3427 13 Blue shale and lime
3427 3512 85 Lime
3512 3516 4 Brown sand
3516 3522 6 | Lime
3522 3529 7 Sand (carrylng gas)
3529 3563 34 Lime
3563 3565 2 | Brown sand
3565 3678 113 Lime
3678 - 3679 1l . Sand
679 920 241 ' Lime
ggg 4%5 | Eigk Gray Lime
A A 8 Lime znd sharp sand
Aégg A%g% Sharp san igme
L L ZS 17§ urowg lim.dy
4 1 6 Br
g £ o gy e ;
L,60 L 1% 12 Lime~chert
L i L62 Hard brown lime znad sand strlngers
' %8 }% T'O ogn Lime
k650 466l 14 1 Broken lime-samd
LRERK Lbah K737 - 73 Brown sandy lime
K737 4805 68 Gray lime
4805 1 b942 137 | Gray Lime
LOL2 L9T71 29 Broken lime and sandy lime
4971 5002 31 Gray lime
5002 - 5029 27 Lime
5029 5055 26 Gray lime
gggg _ 5075 20 Brown lime

- | Total depth =1743




